© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 10
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 9500 Platform Line Cards and
Fabric Modules
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus
®
 9500 switching platform (Figure 1), offers three modular options: the Cisco Nexus 9504 Switch

RoHS The product is RoHS-6 compliant with exceptions for leaded-Ball Grid-Array (BGA) balls and lead press-fit connectors.
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 10
Ordering Information
Table 7 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 9500 platform.
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
Hardware
100-Gbps Line Cards
N9K-X9736C-EX Nexus 9500 linecard, 36p 100G QSFP aggregation linecard
N9K-X9732C-EX Nexus 9500 linecard, 32p 100G QSFP aggregation linecard
N9K-X9432C-S Nexus 9500 linecard, 32p 100G QSFP28 aggregation linecard (Linerate >250 Bytes)
40-Gbps Line Cards
N9K-X9636PQ Nexus 9500 linecard, 36p 40G QSFP aggregation linecard (non-blocking) for 4 and 8 slot chassis
N9K-X9536PQ Nexus 9500 linecard, 36p 40G QSFP aggregation linecard (1.5:1 Oversubscribed) for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
N9K-X9432PQ Nexus 9500 linecard, 32p 40G QSFP aggregation linecard (Linerate >200 Bytes) for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
10/25-Gbps Fiber Line Cards
N9K-X97160YC-EX Nexus 9500 48p 1/10/25G SFP+ (non-blocking) plus 4p 40/100G QSFP linecard for 4,8 and 16 slot
chassis
N9K-X9564PX Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G SFP+ (non-blocking) plus 4p QSFP linecard for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
N9K-X9464PX Nexus 9500 linecard, 48p 1/10G SFP+ (non-blocking) plus 4p QSFP linecard for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
10-Gbps Copper Line Cards
N9K-X9564TX Nexus 9500, 48p 1/10G-T plus 4p QSFP linecard (non-blocking) for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
N9K-X9464TX2 Nexus 9500 linecard, 48p 1/10G-T plus 4p QSFP linecard (non-blocking) for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
Fabric Modules
N9K-C9504-FM-E  Fabric Module for Nexus 9504 with 100G support, NX-OS and ACI spine
N9K-C9504-FM-S Fabric Module for Nexus 9504 with 100G support, NX-OS only
N9K-C9504-FM Fabric Module for Nexus 9504 chassis
N9K-C9508-FM-E Fabric Module for Nexus 9508 chassis 100G support, NX-OS and ACI spine
N9K-C9508-FM-S Fabric Module for Nexus 9508 chassis 100G support, NX-OS only
N9K-C9508-FM Fabric Module for Nexus 9508 chassis
N9K-C9516-FM Fabric Module for Nexus 9516 chassis
N9K-C9516-FM-E Fabric Module for Nexus 9516 chassis 100G support (50G/flow), NX-OS
Software
N95-LAN1K9 Enhanced L3 including full OSPF, EIGRP, BGP, VXLAN
NDB-MODL-SWT-K9 Tap/SPAN Agg lic for 1 Cisco Nexus 9508/9516 switch
DCNM-LAN-N95-K9 DCNM license for Nexus 9500 Series